

11-20-2001

101898676

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11.15.01 PM AG Products, Incorporated Name: Cattleman's Choice Loomix Production, LIC Address: 22915 Weld County Road 15 Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 610 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Johnstown State: 00 Zip: 80534 Corporation-State (California) Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Colorado Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: November 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0767689; 1448106; and 1436978 Yes 🍱 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 3 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dave Williams 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Inverteuractions Liggett, Smith & Williams, P.C. Enclosed 425 W. Mulberry, Suite 112 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 80521 State: 00 City: Fort Collins DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Dave Williams Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/19/2001 ANNED1 00000053 0767689

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0P 50.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Cattleman's Choice Loomix Production, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, whose address is 22915 Weld County Road 15, Post Office Box 610, Johnstown, Colorado 80534, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest (including goodwill) in the following United States Trademark:

Trademark: Loomix

Registration No. 0767689

Registration Date: March 31, 1964 Renewal (First) No.: 1984 0331

Serial No.: 72174515

This assignment conveys Grantor's entire legal and equitable interest in said trademark including, but not limited to, all rights of the undersigned to said trademark. The undersigned Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor holds sole legal and equitable title to said trademark and that this transfer is free and clear of all liens, pledges, or security interests.

Signed this 151 day of November, 2001.

PM AG Products, Incorporated A California Corporation

Duly Authorized Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

() ss.

() county of Malon)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November,

2001, by Peter M. Castelli

of PM AG Products Incorporated, a California Corporation, a duly officer of said corporation.

My Commission expires: <u>&-23-04</u>

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Lisa M. Wilder
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8-23-04

Execution Draft

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Cattleman's Choice Loomix Production, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, whose address is 22915 Weld County Road 15, Post Office Box 610, Johnstown, Colorado 80534, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest (including goodwill) in the following United States Trademark:

Trademark:

Ensilo-Mix

Registration No. 1436978

Registration Date: April 21, 1987

Filing Date: May 22, 1986 Serial No.: 73600261

This assignment conveys Grantor's entire legal and equitable interest in said trademark including, but not limited to, all rights of the undersigned to said trademark. The undersigned Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor holds sole legal and equitable title to said trademark and that this transfer is free and clear of all liens, pledges, or security

interests.

Signed this \(\frac{1st}{} \) day of November, 2001.

PM AG Products, Incorporated A California Corporation

Duly Authorized Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.

County of Maccy

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November, the 1001, by Police M. Controlled to foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November, the 1st President of PM AG Products Incorporated, a California Corporation, a duly officer of said corporation.

My Commission expires: 8-33-04

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Lisa M. Wilder
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8-23-04

Execution Draft

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS Loomix, Inc. of 405 E. Branch Street, Arroyo Grande, California 93420, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	Dated
1,537,862	May 9, 1989
1,448,106	July 21, 1987
1,436,978	April 21, 1987
1,437,683	April 28, 1987
1,441,736	June 9, 1987
767,689	March 31, 1964

NEIGHT LERVET HE.

WHEREAS PM Ag Products Incorporated of 333 Market Street, Suite 1500, San Francisco, California 94105 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Loomix, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said PM Ag Products Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof, to be effective as of March 25, 1991.

LOOMIX, INC.

By Richard Loomis, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

On this 21st day of March, in the year 1991, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Richard Loomis, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the President on behalf of the Corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that the Corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

29/Locustark.cor

032091

M. SUZANNE FRYER
RUTARY PUBLIC
SAN LUIS GENEPO COUNTY
CALIFORNIA
My Commission Expires on April 20, 1899

MAY 10, 1991

UU, UI ZUUI 10.20



Patent and Traden. & Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

TO: ORRICK. HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE

555 CAPITOL MALL SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS ON THIS NOTICE, PLEASE SEND A REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, EP2-5014, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231-

ASSIGNOR:

03/21/1991 LOOMIX, INC. DOC DATE : CITIZENSHIP : NO DATA 405 E. BRANCH STREET

ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420

ENTITY : SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS

ASSIGNEE:

PM AG PRODUCTS INCORPORATED . CITIZENSHIP : NO DATA **SUITE 1500**

333 MARKET STREET

SAN FRACNCISCO, CA 94105

ENTITY : SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS

BRIEF:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL EFFECTIVE ON MARCH 25. 1991.

002 NO. OF PAGES

DATE RECORDED : 04/01/1991 : 0777/0258 REEL/FRAME

FILING DATE : 08/06/1963 72-174515 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/31/1964 APPLICATION NUMBER : 0767689

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: LOOMIX

: 05/22/1986 FILING DATE 73-600259 APPLICATION NUMBER : REGISTRATION DATE: 06/09/1987 1441736 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: MILK PLUS A MILK FORTIFIER

: 05/22/1986 FILING DATE APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-600260 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/28/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1437683

Page 1 of 3

SÄEGIS.

CLISTOM REPORT

Reference: 78002-99999 Veername: KIM SALDANA

Sourch Strategy

Options: Cross Role - on, Plurals - on, Active Only - off

Q1

0 Registration Number = 767689

Q2

1 Registration Number = 0767689

Selected Databases

TRADEMARKSCANDI U.S. Federal

Citations

1. LOOMTX

Status: RENEWED

Class; 31

Goods/Services: LIQUID STOCK FEBD

Owner Nerse: LOOMIX, INC.

U.S. Federal

Full Text For Citations

LOOMIX ref.

TRADEMARKSCANO-U.S. Federal

Serial Number: 72174515 Registration Number: 0767689

Status: RENEWED

Affidavit Section: 8

USPTO Status: (700) REGISTERED USPTO Status Date: August 7, 1984

Filed: Angust 6, 1963 Published: Jamusy 14, 1964 Registered: March 31, 1964

Goods/Services: LIQUID STOCK FEED

International Class(es)
51 (Natural Agricultural Products)

U.S. Class: 46

http://www.saegis.com/svc/search/PScarch/Reporting/custom_report

10/31/01

Page 2 of 3

First Usad: June 5, 1963 In Commerce: June 25, 1963

Post Registration Owner: LOOMIX, INC. CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ARROYO GRANDE, CALIFORNIA

Registrate E. C. LOOMIS & SON CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 651/2 HIGUERRA ST. SAN LOUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA

Renewal Information LOOMIX, INC., ARROYO GRANDE, CALIF. March 31, 1984

Assignment Information Astigue: LOCAIX, INCORPORATED CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 415 B. BRANCH ST. ARROYO GRANDE, CALIFORNIA 93420 Ympou LOCMIS, B.C. & SON CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 65-1/2 HIGUERRA ST. Ban Luis Obispo, California Cerrespondent: ARLINGTON C. WHITE SUITE 969 MILLS BLDG. 220 MONTGOMERY ST. Brief ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL Signed: October 23, 1969 Recorded: Jamsary 21, 1970 Resi/Frame: 0186/0685

Assigned:
PM AG PRODUCTS INCORPORATED
SUITE 1500
333 MARKET STREET
SAN FRACNCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105
Assigned:
LOOMIX, INC.
405 E. BEANCH STREET
ARROYO GRANDE, CALIFORNIA 93420
Correspondent:
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE
555 CAPITOL MALL
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
Evict ABSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL, REFECTIVE ON MARCH 25, 1991.
Receit Agril 1, 1991
Receit Agril 1, 1991
Receit Trame: 0777/0258

Design Codes: 999999 NO CODES

http://www.saagis.com/svc/search/PSearch/Reporting/custom_report

10/31/01

Page 3 of 3

Index of Owners

LOOMIX, INC. LOOMIX reference !

File Dates

U.S. Federal

Date Last Updated: October 31, 2001

OFFICIAL GAZETTE FUBLISHED ON: 30-OCT-01
USPTO TEXT
COMPLETE FILINGS THROUGH: 12-OCT-01
ADDITIONAL FILINGS THROUGH: 23-OCT-01
SCANNED IMAGES FILED THROUGH: 05-OCT-01
AFPLICATION DRAWING PAGES
COMPLETE FILINGS THROUGH: 17-OCT-01
ADDITIONAL FILINGS TEROUGH: 23-OCT-01



Copyright 2001 Thomson & Thomson Viewed: Wed Oct 31 2001, 23:09 GMT

10/31/01

http://www.saegis.com/svc/search/PSearch/Reporting/custom_report